	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:  Ordinance 2009-404
Sponsor:  Land Use and Zoning Committee
Date of Introduction:  May 12, 2009
Committee(s) of Reference:  LUZ
Date of Analysis:  May 14, 2009
Type of Action:  Development Agreement Amendment
Bill Summary:  This bill approves a Request for Second Amendment to Development Agreement with Pecan Park Road Investments, LLC, relative to a development known as Pecan Park.  The Mayor and Corporation Secretary are authorized to execute the document.
Background Information:  The development consists of approximately 115 acres located at Pecan Park Road between I-95 and Tison Road.  The requested amendment extends the current expiration date to May 30, 2017, consolidates the development agreement with a fair share contract so that the reserved capacity from each agreement may be combined and used concurrently, converts certain approved uses, and revises the legal description to permit use of the reserved capacity throughout the entire 115 acres of real property subject to the development agreement and fair share contract.
Policy Impact Area:  Planning and Development
Fiscal Impact:  Undetermined
Analyst:  Campbell







[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

